



TONGA FAMILY HEALTH ASSOCIATION

Executive Director Job VACANCY

The Tonga Family Health Association (TFHA) is inviting applicants for the position of TFHA Executive Director. We are looking for a leader to work together with staff and volunteers to ensure that TFHA progresses with its vision and mission.

TFHA is looking for someone who can drive the organization to successfully address health needs of the people of Tonga. Someone who can mobilize donor support confidently, a passionate advocate for sexual and reproductive health rights of all people and especially those who are most vulnerable The ideal candidate would have demonstrated experience in policy negotiations and advocacy. Financial Management is also an important responsibility for this job.

The Executive Director will provide leadership and management for the organization. The Executive Director is accountable to the Executive Board.

Qualification, experience and competencies

A Post Graduate qualification in Management; or a related degree in Social development and Health with more than 5 years of relevant management experience. Demonstrated successful leadership and management and advocacy at any settings. Competent in organisational development, human resource and change management;

Understands and promote TFHA values and approaches to development with a passion to serve the people of Tonga. Demonstrated creative and critical thinking skills with Strong communication and presentation skills

Details of the job description outlining the duties and requirements, for this post is available upon request from TFHA President, or contact telephone 7725298, or email tongafamilyhealthassocition@gmail.com.

Applicants are required to submit the following:

- 1. A covering letter that addresses your knowledge, experience and ability to undertake the role
- 2. Filling the application form Appendix 3B and submit 2 copies
- A Curriculum Vitae
- Name and contact of 3 Character References

Applications must be received no later than 4:00pm on 17th of April, 2025 addressed to;

The TFHA President Tonga Family Health Association Vaiola Motu'a, Nukuálofa, TONGA

Electronic applications are accepted and to be sent to tongafamilyhealthassociation@gmail.com